## ISSN: 2376-0281

## **Open Access**

## **Neurorehabilitation Editorial Note on Open Access Week**

## Zhang Tong\*

Neurological, Department and Neurorehabilitation Center, Beijing BoAi Hospital of China Rehabilitation Research Center, China

International Journal of Neurorehabilitation is an Open Access journal with rapid peer-reviewed publishes in the field like Addiction, Neurointensive Care, Rehabilitation, Epilepsy, Stroke, etc.

International Journal of Neurorehabilitation is happy to announce Its Open Access week from **Oct 15<sup>th</sup>-Oct 20<sup>th</sup>**. Endocrinology is offering discounts on APC (Article Processing Charges) and immediate publication (within 21days from initial date of submission).

International Journal of Neurorehabilitation deals with Neurology and Neurorehabilitation. Areas of journal are Alcohol Addiction, Brain Injury Rehabilitation, Brain Rehabilitation, Cognition, Drug Addiction, Epilepsy neurorehabilitation, Ischemic Stroke, Medical Rehabilitation, Nerve Injury, Neuro Rehabilitation, Neurointensive Care, Neurological Disabilities, Neurological Rehabilitation, Neuronal processing, Neurooptometric Rehabilitation, Neurorehabilitation and Neural Repair, Neurorehabilitation Psychotherapy, Occupational Therapy, Spinal Cord Injury Rehabilitation, Stroke Rehabilitation, etc.

We are happy to inform the readers or visitors of journal that during this year 2020, all issues of volume 7 were published online within the time and the print issues were also brought out and dispatched within 30 days of publishing the issue online and successfully completed 6 issue releases and stepped into new issue i.e., volume 7 Issue 7. Beside all these, the journal is planning to bring an online special issue by the end of 2020. Impact factor of journal International Journal of Neurorehabilitation is 1.01, while ResearchGate Impact Factor is 0.16. International Journal of Neurorehabilitation is indexed in major indexing databases like Index Copernicus, EBSCo, Worldcat, Publons, Google Scholar, Genamics Journalseek, Refseek, Jamia Hamard University, Sherpa Romeo, etc. During the calendar year 2019 journal received many quality papers, which are underwent preliminary screening for plagiarism, after passing preliminary screening and peer-review process, we published papers in 2019. Average review process time is 6-8 weeks from qualified eminent reviewers. Review process of articles submitted by author can be tracked by the authors at any time and can contact us through online portal system. The journal International Journal of Neurorehabilitation is releasing issues in the bimonthly frequency. It also supports its related conferences or webinars which are going on worldwide. International Journal of Neurorehabilitation has huge editorial board; members in the board are highly efficient who actively participates in each and every step in the development of Journal. I would like to thank my Editorial Board members and reviewers who are actively taking part in editing of articles to publish the papers. Thanks to their generous support towards the journal. We would like to extend our thanks to our mass mailing team who are supporting in this journey.

According to the Google Analytics our International Journal of Neurorehabilitation is getting good number of visitors to our website. Mostly readers/visitors are from USA, UK, Saudi, Japan, India etc.

We are happy to inform you that our Twitter account is having good followers in very little span and also in linkedin, facebook. Responses from the Academia. edu are absolutely good by which we are able to reach more researchers, students, authors, readers, etc.

We are receiving good number of articles in 2020, expecting to receive more articles which enhance the journal reputation in the upcoming days.

We are proud to announce that our journal successfully completed 6 issue releases and planning to release 3 more in this year 2020.

More cooperation from authors, editors and reviewers and their flawless support will boost the journal to reach more heights in future.

We would like to invite guest editors to handle a special issue and make it successful with your knowledge. This is an open invitation to all editors and authors for our special issue.

How to cite this article: Zhang Tong. Neurorehabilitation Editorial Note on Open Access Week. Int J Neurorehabilitation Eng 7 (2020) doi: 10.37421/ ijn.2020.7.e002

Received 08 October, 2020; Accepted 20 October, 2020; Published 27 October, 2020

<sup>\*</sup>Address for Correspondence: Zhang Tong, Neurological, Department and Neurorehabilitation Center, Beijing BoAi Hospital of China Rehabilitation Research Center, China, Tel: +86 137 013 95941; E-mail: echo6161@sina.com

**Copyright:** © 2020 Tong Z. This is an open-access article distributed under the terms of the Creative Commons Attribution License, which permits unrestricted use, distribution, and reproduction in any medium, provided the original author and source are credited.